JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

May 16, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

HB

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes:94, 95A

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission — Public

Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter

Speaker

Issues, Votes, Exhibits

TAPE 94A
004

009

056
057

068

125

152

179
233
275
284
287
292
302
349

Chair Jenson

Ken Rocco, Legislative
Fiscal Officer,
Legislative Fiscal Officer

Chair Jenson

Ron Bersin, Executive
Director, Government
Standards and Practices
Commission

Judy Stiegler, Chair,
Government Standards
and Practices
Commission

Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Stiegler
Sen. Whitsett
Ms Stiegler
Sen. Bates
Ms. Stiegler
Chair Jenson
Ms. Stiegler
Chair Jenson
Ms. Stiegler
Chair Jenson
Ms. Stiegler

Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 am.

Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5025 Government Standards
and Practices Commission.

Discusses the presentation material distributed last week.
Memorandum dated May 9, 2007 from Ken Rocco (Exhibit 1);
Memorandum dated May 9, 2007 Government Standards and
Practices Commission — Agency Totals (Exhibit 2).



368

404

436
Tape 95A

003
025

050
057
059
061

166
188
205
225
273

308
312
329
345
363
377
440
TAPE 94B

001
041

043
051
071
127

132
134
136

163

197
199
201
213
226

Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Stiegler

Ms. Stiegler
Sen. Bates

Ms. Stiegler
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bersin

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Mr. Rocco
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin

Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson

Mr. Bersin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bersin
Chair Jenson

Mr. Rocco
Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Kappy Eaton, League of
Women Voters

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Eaton
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Eaton

Continues answering Sen. Whitsett’s question.

Discusses Performance Measures in the handout 2007-09
Budget Presentation Government Standards and Practices
Commission (Exhibit 3).

Continues his presentation referencing Exhibit 3.

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5025 Government Standards
and Practices Commission.

Opens Public Testimony on HB 5025 Government Standards
and Practices Commission.

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 4).



251 Rep. Beyer
254 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Department Wide Priorities of Governor's Recommended Budget — Essential Budget Level (Exhibit 5).
Memorandum from Ron Bersin dated February 7, 2007 (Exhibit 6).
Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 7).

Oregon Government Standards and Practices Commission 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 8).



