## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION **GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE**

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 16, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes:94, 95A	
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett	
Members Excused:	Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission – Public Hearing and Public Testimony		

HB

ape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 94A		
004	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 am.
		<b>Opens a Public Hearing</b> on HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission.
009	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Officer	Discusses the presentation material distributed last week. Memorandum dated May 9, 2007 from Ken Rocco ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Memorandum dated May 9, 2007 Government Standards and Practices Commission – Agency Totals ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
056	Chair Jenson	
057	Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government Standards and Practices Commission	
068	Judy Stiegler, Chair, Government Standards and Practices Commission	
125	Sen. Whitsett	
	Ms. Stiegler	
152	Sen. Whitsett	
	Ms Stiegler	
179	Sen. Bates	
233	Ms. Stiegler	
275	Chair Jenson	
284	Ms. Stiegler	
287	Chair Jenson	
292	Ms. Stiegler	
302	Chair Jenson	
349	Ms. Stiegler	

368	Chair Jenson	
404	Sen. Whitsett	
436	Ms. Stiegler	
Tape 95A		
003	Ms. Stiegler	Continues answering Sen. Whitsett's question.
025	Sen. Bates	
050	Ms. Stiegler	
057	Sen. Bates	
059	Chair Jenson	
061	Mr. Bersin	Discusses Performance Measures in the handout 2007-09 Budget Presentation Government Standards and Practices Commission ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
166	Sen. Johnson	
188	Mr. Bersin	
205	Sen. Johnson	
225	Mr. Bersin	
273	Sen. Johnson	
	Mr. Bersin	
308	Sen. Johnson	
312	Mr. Bersin	
329	Mr. Rocco	
345	Sen. Johnson	
363	Mr. Bersin	
377	Sen. Johnson	
440	Mr. Bersin	
TAPE 94B		
001	Mr. Bersin	Continues his presentation referencing Exhibit 3.
041	Sen. Johnson	
043	Mr. Bersin	
051	Sen. Johnson	
071	Mr. Bersin	
127	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Public Hearing</b> on HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission.
132	Mr. Rocco	
134	Chair Jenson	
136	Chair Jenson	<b>Opens Public Testimony</b> on HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission.
163	Kappy Eaton, League of Women Voters	Presents oral and written testimony ( <b>Exhibit 4</b> ).
197	Sen. Johnson	
199	Ms. Eaton	
201	Sen. Johnson	
213	Sen. Whitsett	
226	Ms. Eaton	

254 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 am.

## Additional Exhibits:

Department Wide Priorities of Governor's Recommended Budget – Essential Budget Level (Exhibit 5).

Memorandum from Ron Bersin dated February 7, 2007 (Exhibit 6).

Witness Registration Sheet (**Exhibit 7**). Oregon Government Standards and Practices Commission 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (**Exhibit 8**).